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ClassHeadNo Name Car CC Year Total Award

Best Overall Performance of the Day

250 Patrick HADLEY MORGAN  +8 3900 1999 259

Class 2         Pre-war Touring Cars

71 Simon BOWYER LEA FRANCIS  P TYPE 1500 1928 334 1st Class

202 David BRACEY ASTON MARTIN  MK II 1495 1935 353 2nd Class

Class 3a         Pre-war Sports-Cars (Up to and including 7'10")

3a3 Colin REYNOLDS MG  M 12/12 744 1930 267 1st Class

3a210 Peter CLARK AUSTIN  7 CAMBRIDGE 747 1931 288 2nd Class

3a208 Nigel STROUD MG  M TYPE 847 1930 293 3rd Class

Class 3b         Pre-war Sports-Cars (Over 7'10")

3b38 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 1750 1930 286 1st Class

3b51 Neil THORP HUDSON  SPIKINS SPECIAL 4168 1935 294 2nd Class

3b90 Maurice GLEESON RILEY  FORD SPECIAL 3300 1929 305 3rd Class

Class 5         Post-war Short Wheelbase Sports-Cars (Under 7’0”)

229 Julian BARKER TRIUMPH  SPITFIRE 1500 1979 307 1st Class

228 Miss Amelia WOODING MG  MIDGET ROADSTER 1099 1966 323 2nd Class

Class 7         Post-war Mid-length Wheelbase Sports-Cars (7’0” to 8’0”)

238 Peter BAVERSTOCK MGB  ROADSTER 2000 1970 304 1st Class

240 Christopher MANLEY TRIUMPH  TR6 2498 1974 313 2nd Class

235 Neil MANLEY JAGUAR  E TYPE 3800 1962 323 3rd Class

Class 9         Post-war Long Wheelbase Sports-Cars (over 8’)

250 Patrick HADLEY MORGAN  +8 3900 1999 259 1st Class

248 Alan FOSTER MORGAN  +8 3946 1973 265 2nd Class

247 Mark WILSON JAGUAR  E TYPE SERIES III 5343 1972 267 3rd Class

Class 10         Post-war Long Wheelbase Saloons (over 8’6”)

259 Steven TAYLOR ROVER  3 1/2 LITRE COUPE 3528 1973 303 1st Class

258 Geoff D'CRUZE MERCEDES BENZ  W114 250 CE 2496 1971 304 2nd Class

257 Andrew ATHERTON AUSTIN  1800 S 1800 1970 305 3rd Class
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Cl ClassNo Name Car Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    

Class 2         Pre-war Touring Cars
2 71 Simon BOWYER LEA FRANCIS  P TYPE 55 27 28 37 28 48 19 26 40 26 334 1st
2 202 David BRACEY ASTON MARTIN  MK II 67 25 30 41 27 49 21 27 42 24 353 2nd
2 36 Anthony NORTON ALVIS  12/50 TJ 83 39 33 97 m 34 58 24 32 42 26 468 0
2 201 Michael DRAKEFORD LAGONDA  M45 T7 99 43 30 62 42 70 31 30 57 43 x 507 0

Class 3a        Pre-war Sports-Cars (Up to and including 7'10")
3a 3a3 Colin REYNOLDS MG  M 12/12 41 19 24 33 19 37 17 25 32 20 267 1st
3a 3a210 Peter CLARK AUSTIN  7 CAMBRIDGE 48 21 24 36 22 45 16 24 33 19 288 2nd
3a 3a208 Nigel STROUD MG  M TYPE 47 20 27 35 21 41 18 25 38 21 293 3rd
3a 3a220 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  SPORTS 60 21 26 34 24 48 19 25 32 23 312 0
3a 3a101 William LEITH AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 54 x 19 34 x 34 30 x 41 29 x 23 34 20 318 0
3a 3a15 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 52 37 g 24 36 24 43 17 31 34 21 319 0
3a 3a814 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 59 19 21 31 21 42 18 22 27 79 w 339 0
3a 3a76 Greg LERIGO RILEY  SPECIAL 60 x 34 23 41 25 54 32 21 36 21 347 0
3a 3a214 David COMPTON WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 69 20 27 31 24 50 19 27 45 70 382 0
3a 3a14 Andrew MESSENT MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 61 37 29 61 g 47 52 22 27 42 24 402 0
3a 3a61 Charlie SMITH RILEY  BROOKLANDS REPLICA 56 48 25 91 w 36 47 16 24 41 21 405 0
3a 3a209 Philip BAYNE-POWELL MG  ND 61 24 26 42 29 52 76 w 26 43 31 410 0
3a 3a213 Trevor SEYMOUR MORGAN  3 WHEELER 68 36 31 91 w 35 61 26 30 46 23 447 0
3a 3a211 Christopher 

EDMONDSON

MG  J2 68 26 33 46 30 65 x 23 37 47 79 w 454 0

3a 3a94 John EARLE MARSH ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE 115 b 50 23 91 w 40 56 34 x 27 53 79 w 568 0
3a 3a207 Matt JOHNSTON AUSTIN  ULSTER TT REP 0 N/S
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Class 3b         Pre-war Sports-Cars (Over 7'10")
3b 3b38 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 50 20 22 34 22 43 18 23 34 20 286 1st
3b 3b51 Neil THORP HUDSON  SPIKINS SPECIAL 52 20 25 36 23 41 19 21 35 22 294 2nd
3b 3b90 Maurice GLEESON RILEY  FORD SPECIAL 70 x 27 22 34 23 41 18 20 31 19 305 3rd
3b 3b86 Andrew BLOW FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/28 SPECIAL 52 25 21 39 26 41 18 41 33 20 316 0
3b 3b886 Tom THORNTON FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/28 SPECIAL 47 19 22 31 28 78 16 19 42 b 18 320 0
3b 3b206 Adrian DUCKER RILEY  BROOKLANDS 54 25 29 36 24 48 20 30 38 25 329 0
3b 3b216 Julian GRUNDY FRAZER NASH  COLMORE 59 30 24 41 25 49 22 24 35 22 331 0
3b 3b818 David ELLISON RILEY  SPRITE 64 28 26 41 27 47 17 23 45 g 30 348 0
3b 3b218 Peter ELLISON RILEY  SPRITE 59 24 24 42 32 42 48 g 24 58 21 374 0
3b 3b790 Andrew BRIGGS RILEY  FORD SPECIAL 63 30 x 23 39 25 57 19 21 91 w 23 391 0
3b 3b30 Christopher SCOTT 

MACKIRDY

ASTON MARTIN  LE MANS 63 34 26 91 w 29 51 23 27 41 24 409 0

3b 3b219 Barry JELL RILEY  MPH SPORTS SPECIAL 65 47 45 50 82 w 50 22 24 43 36 464 0
3b 3b205 Alan HEYWOOD BENTLEY  LE MANS 79 28 28 91 w 82 w 77 x 29 27 50 29 520 0
3b 3b35 Robert CRAVEN BENTLEY  3 LITRE 108 100 g 81 m 91 m 82 m 101 m 76 m 42 91 w 78 w 850 0
3b 3b28 David KNIGHT FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 0 N/S
3b 3b212 Christopher HOBBS MG  K1 0 N/S

Class 5         Post-war Short Wheelbase Sports-Cars (Under 7’0”)
5 229 Julian BARKER TRIUMPH  SPITFIRE 54 25 25 35 28 41 26 x 20 34 19 307 1st
5 228 Miss Amelia WOODING MG  MIDGET ROADSTER 65 x 21 24 37 24 44 17 22 48 21 323 2nd
5 226 Guy LACHLAN BERKELEY  B95 67 21 25 48 23 67 20 25 38 18 352 0
5 227 Bryan SMART MORRIS  MINI COOPER 48 21 22 95 w 23 43 21 23 39 20 355 0

Class 7         Post-war Mid-length Wheelbase Sports-Cars (7’0” to 8’0”)
7 238 Peter BAVERSTOCK MGB  ROADSTER 56 31 g 23 42 22 43 16 20 32 19 304 1st
7 240 Christopher MANLEY TRIUMPH  TR6 47 29 g 23 54 g 24 36 26 x 20 35 19 313 2nd
7 235 Neil MANLEY JAGUAR  E TYPE 59 37 g 23 43 26 43 17 20 35 20 323 3rd
7 239 Mike CRABTREE LOTUS  ELAN SPRINT 70 24 22 39 31 46 18 20 41 b 22 333 0
7 236 Mark KAYE LOTUS  ELAN 1600 76 23 22 99 w 24 42 17 21 35 21 380 0
7 237 Miss Kate HORNE SUNBEAM  ALPINE MK5 51 40 x 25 99 w 25 40 23 23 42 22 390 0
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Class 9         Post-war Long Wheelbase Sports-Cars (over 8’)
9 250 Patrick HADLEY MORGAN  +8 43 16 20 33 20 34 30 b 17 31 15 259 1st
9 248 Alan FOSTER MORGAN  +8 42 18 19 34 20 41 14 17 43 g 17 265 2nd
9 247 Mark WILSON JAGUAR  E TYPE SERIES III 47 24 19 33 21 35 25 x 17 29 17 267 3rd
9 249 Ronald GEE MERCEDES  500SL 59 20 22 38 24 44 15 21 32 20 295 0
9 245 Trevor WOODING JAGUAR  XK 120 63 x 21 23 50 g 24 41 18 22 89 w 20 371 0
9 135 Marc HANSON MG  YB SALOON 67 30 32 41 30 53 29 x 31 39 26 378 0
9 246 Dominic ANGHILERI SUNBEAM-TALBOT  90 MK.II 65 34 25 93 w 23 48 19 25 51 21 404 0

Class 10         Post-war Long Wheelbase Saloons (over 8’6”)
10 259 Steven TAYLOR ROVER  3 1/2 LITRE COUPE 52 25 22 37 23 44 20 22 36 22 303 1st
10 258 Geoff D'CRUZE MERCEDES BENZ  W114 250 CE 55 21 22 33 24 47 26 x 21 33 22 304 2nd
10 257 Andrew ATHERTON AUSTIN  1800 S 48 36 x 23 37 24 38 26 x 20 31 22 305 3rd
10 256 Philip THAIN MERCEDES BENZ  230 SALOON (FINTAIL) 55 43 25 42 83 w 44 28 x 23 36 25 404 0
10 255 Gus MANLEY-CLARKE ROVER  110 SALOON 88 41 26 44 31 62 18 26 42 27 405 0
10 225 Robert COXSHALL MERCEDES BENZ  220 S 81 x 37 x 25 93 w 35 63 x 31 x 28 91 w 30 514 0

Against each test score is a string of characters indicating any penalties incurred.     No time is recorded for a Missed or Wrong test

 B=Bollard, G=Gate, X=Overran, M=Missed, W=Wrong Course, #=More than two mistakes (There is one b or g for each bollard or gate hit)  
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